Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RI	101608961	ET:	Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	1
		PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Pate Submission Type	ents and Trademarks		ed original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
New New		Conveyance Type	Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Rec Document ID #	ordation)			Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Reel # Fran	ne		U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Document		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)	
Reel # Frar	ne	Departi	mental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nam	nes of conveyin	a parties attached	
				Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Thomas	M. McDaniel			Month Day Year 01 16 2001	1
		and the second			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) D. Scott	Coley			01 16 2001]
Name (line 2)			1		
Receiving Party		🗌 Mark if addi	tional names o	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Bernhar	dt, L.L.C.	,,,,,,,,,		If document to be record	
Name (line 2) Post Off	ice Box 740			is an assignment and th receiving party is not domiciled in the United 3	
Address (line 1) 1839 Mo	organton Blvd.			an appointment of a dor representative is attache	nestic
	iganton bivu.		L	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)]	NC		28645	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receivi	ng Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		·····			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
HLE333 00000055 29136495					
		stimated to average approximate	ely 30 minutes pe	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	cluding
Public burden reporting for this toble	rition of imprmation is e	en la contrago approximan			
Public burden reporting for this 40 M time for reviewing the document and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C Management and Budget, Paperwor	gathering the data nee Chief Information Officer	ded to complete the Cover Shee r, Washington, D.C. 20231 and t	o the Office of Inf	ormation and Regulatory Affairs,	, Office of

32549.doc

ı.

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0819

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (336) 273-4422 Name Howard A. MacCord, Jr. Address (line 1) RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C. Address (line 2) Post Office Box 2974 Address (line 3) Greensboro, NC 27402 Address (line 4)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	Page 2	9B	FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
Address (line 1) RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C. Address (line 2) Post Office Box 2974 Address (line 3) Greensboro, NC 27402 Address (line 4)		(336) 273-4422	S Area Code ar	Name and Addres	Correspondent
Address (line 2) Post Office Box 2974 Address (line 3) Greensboro, NC 27402 Address (line 4)			d, Jr.	Howard A. MacCor	Name
Address (line 3) Greensboro, NC 27402 Address (line 4)			N, P.L.L.C.	RHODES & MASO	Address (line 1)
Address (line 4)			74	Post Office Box 29	Address (line 2)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #			7402	Greensboro, NC 2	Address (line 3)
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prop Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Image: Patent Application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT Image: PCT application number of PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Image: PCT Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Image: PCT Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Ac					Address (line 4)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prop Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Society Nonth Day If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Signed by the first named executing inventor. 01 16 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account	5	document # <u>5</u>			Pages
Image: Second Secon		I numbers for the same property).	ber or the Patent Numb	the Patent Application Numb	Enter either
signed by the first named executing inventor. 01 16 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account [] \$					
signed by the first named executing inventor. 01 16 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account [] \$					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account []			atent Application, enter	; filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa d executing inventor.	If this document is being signed by the first name
Intering only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT				• • •	-
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account []				U.S. Application	<u>only if</u> a
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌				erties Enter (Number of Prop
Deposit Account		\$ 40.00	ount for Properties	Fee Am	Fee Amount
•			Enclosed 🔀	•	
Deposit Account Number: # 18-1164		# 18-1164		nent by deposit account or if	•
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No 🗌	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	zation to charge ac	Authori	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein. Donna Cottelli January 31, 20		account are authorized, as	e original documeı .∕\	of my knowledge and py is a true copy of the	To the best attached co indicated h
		Date		n Signing	

r

ı.

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Thomas M. McDaniel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 104 Woodside Street, City of Morganton, State of North Carolina, and D. Scott Coley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3088 Village Drive, City of Morganton, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignors.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of a new and original design for a **FRAME FOR A MIRROR OR PICTURE** for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and for which we have executed a declaration on the //6 day of

JANUARY , 2001.

WHEREAS, Bernhardt, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a principal place of business in Lenoir, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefore, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its

1

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0821

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Assistant Director for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any

2

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0822

applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this the <u>//6</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001.

Doni